=740 P Issues/Programs Report
RUSSELLVILLE Q3, 2023

Following is a listing of the significant issues responded to by
radio stations owned and/or operated by East Arkansas Broadcasters
(EAB) - Russellville, Arkansas -

for the period of July 1, 2023 through September 30, 2023. Interviews
listed may have been broadcast in full, or part, and/or used as
“actualities” in newscasts. This listing is by no means exhaustive.
The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or
significance.

EAB-Russellville stations include and/or are affiliated with, but are
not limited to:

KARV-AM | KARV-FM | KASR-FM | KCAB-AM | KCIJC-FM | KWKK-FM | KWXT-AM | KYEL-FM

Date: Description:
7/5/2023 Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University
7/5/2023 Stephanie Barnes-Local Real Estate Professional
7/5/2023 Russ Bus-Nicki Stone
Fred Teague-
7/5/2023 Russellville Mayor
7/5/2023 Kevo Suter-0ld South Fundraiser
7/12/2023 Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University
Harry Komprood
State DAV Director
7/12/2023 Local Event Update
Fred Teague-Russellville Mayor
7/12/2023
Misty Givens
7/12/2023 Russellville Boys and Girls Clubs
Veronica Post
7/12/2023 Altus Mayor-Winefest
Jackie Livesay
7/12/2023 Free Narcann Available
Stacy Daughtrey
7/19/2023 Dardanelle Chamber of Commerce
Milisa Woodard
7/19/2023 Johnosn County Peach Festival
Betsy Mcguire & Randy Hendrix
7/19/2023 Latimore Tourist Home
Odalis Garcia
7/19/2023 Russellville Chamber of Commerce
Emily Paul
7/26/2023 Center for Arkansas Legal Services
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7/26/2023

7/26/2023

7/26/2023

7/26/2023

7/26/2023
8/2/2023
8/2/2023
8/2/2023
8/2/2023
8/2/2023
8/2/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023

8/16/2023
8/16/2023

8/16/2023
8/16/2023
8/16/2023
8/23/2023

8/23/2023

8/23/2023
8/23/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
9/6/2023

9/6/2023

Robert Casey & Parker Sweet
Air Force-Hometown Heroes

Bryan Tynes & Valerie Enchelmeyer
River Valley Arts Center

Fred Teague
Russellville Mayor

Matt Bewley
University of The Ozarks

Veronica Post
Altus Mayor-Winefest

Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University

Emily Nealy & Billie Jones-Pope County Library

Chris George-Food on the mount

Josh Dunbar-River Valley Food for Kids

Misty Givens-River Valley Boys and Girls Clubs

Carol Martin-Johnson County "Stuff the Bus"

Nikki Stone-One Roof

Kevin Leffler-American Legion

Joe Parsettage-National DAV Commander

Fred Teague-Russellville Mayor

Bruce Westerman-4th Dist. Congressman

Odalis Garcia-Russellville Chamber of Commerce

Harry Komprood
State DAV Director
Local Event Update

Dr, Anthony Davis-Alzheimers Awareness

Suzanne Alford & Margaret Bagby-Friends of the Latimore
House

Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University

Jeff Gilkey-Yell County Judge

Hannah Hatchett-Clarksville Chamber

Fred Teague
Russellville Mayor

KC Carroll-Pope County Fair "River Valley's Got Talent!"

Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University

Chuck Rickard-Little Rock, National Weather Service

Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University

Susan Colles-Pope County Master Gardners

Jim Reynolds-Little Rock, National Weather Service

Celia Bell-Yell County Fair
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9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/13/2023
9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023
9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/20/2023
9/20/2023
9/20/2023

9/20/2023

9/20/2023
9/27/2023

9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023

Amanda Carter-Pope County Fair Pageant

Christi Graham-Russellville Advertising & Promotion

Harry Komprood-Disabled American Veterans

Eric Green-National Weather Service, Little Rock

Hannah Hatchett-Johnson County Fall-Fest

Tom Hughes-VFW, POW/MIA Ceremony

KC Carroll-Pope County Fair "River Valley's Got Talent!"

Nikki Stone-Russ Bus

Ryan Taylor-Blame Wayne, The Movie

Jimmy Clark-U of O Sports Complex

Fe Barton & Sue Virden-Dover Public Education Foundation

Travis Simpson-Local Author

Carl Kirtley & Darren Pool-Warriors Keep

Odalis Garcia
Russellville Chamber of Commerce

Fred Teague
Russellville Mayor

Rhonda Hawkins-Arkansas Tech, ASBTDC

Wendy Wells & Alejandro Reyes-Hispanic Heritage Festival

Danielle Housenick-Movies in the park

Tom Hughes-VFW Freedom Fest

Gina Skelton & Heather Williams-Cyclone Dig Pink
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