

Following is a listing of the significant issues responded to by radio stations owned and/or operated by East Arkansas Broadcasters (EAB) - Russellville, Arkansas -

for the period of July 1, 2023 through September 30, 2023. Interviews listed may have been broadcast in full, or part, and/or used as "actualities" in newscasts. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

EAB-Russellville stations include and/or are affiliated with, but are not limited to:

Date:	Description:
7/5/2023	Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University
7/5/2023	Stephanie Barnes-Local Real Estate Professional
7/5/2023	Russ Bus-Nicki Stone
	Fred Teague-
7/5/2023	Russellville Mayor
7/5/2023	Kevo Suter-Old South Fundraiser
7/12/2023	Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University
	Harry Komprood
	State DAV Director
7/12/2023	Local Event Update
	Fred Teague-Russellville Mayor
7/12/2023	
	Misty Givens
7/12/2023	Russellville Boys and Girls Clubs
	Veronica Post
7/12/2023	Altus Mayor-Winefest
	Jackie Livesay
7/12/2023	Free Narcann Available
	Stacy Daughtrey
7/19/2023	Dardanelle Chamber of Commerce
	Milisa Woodard
7/19/2023	Johnosn County Peach Festival
	Betsy Mcguire & Randy Hendrix
7/19/2023	Latimore Tourist Home
	Odalis Garcia
7/19/2023	Russellville Chamber of Commerce
	Emily Paul
7/26/2023	Center for Arkansas Legal Services

KARV-AM | KARV-FM | KASR-FM | KCAB-AM | KCJC-FM | KWKK-FM | KWXT-AM | KYEL-FM

	Robert Casey & Parker Sweet
7/26/2023	Air Force-Hometown Heroes
1/20/2023	Bryan Tynes & Valerie Enchelmeyer
7/06/0000	River Valley Arts Center
7/26/2023	
_ / /	Fred Teague
7/26/2023	Russellville Mayor
	Matt Bewley
7/26/2023	University of The Ozarks
	Veronica Post
7/26/2023	Altus Mayor-Winefest
8/2/2023	Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University
8/2/2023	Emily Nealy & Billie Jones-Pope County Library
8/2/2023	Chris George-Food on the mount
8/2/2023	Josh Dunbar-River Valley Food for Kids
8/2/2023	Misty Givens-River Valley Boys and Girls Clubs
8/2/2023	Carol Martin-Johnson County "Stuff the Bus"
8/9/2023	Nikki Stone-One Roof
8/9/2023	Kevin Leffler-American Legion
8/9/2023	Joe Parsettage-National DAV Commander
	Fred Teague-Russellville Mayor
8/9/2023	
8/9/2023	Bruce Westerman-4th Dist. Congressman
	Odalis Garcia-Russellville Chamber of Commerce
8/9/2023	
	Harry Komprood
	State DAV Director
8/16/2023	Local Event Update
8/16/2023	Dr, Anthony Davis-Alzheimers Awareness
	Suzanne Alford & Margaret Bagby-Friends of the Latimore
8/16/2023	House
8/16/2023	Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University
8/16/2023	Jeff Gilkey-Yell County Judge
8/23/2023	Hannah Hatchett-Clarksville Chamber
	Fred Teague
8/23/2023	Russellville Mayor
-, -,	KC Carroll-Pope County Fair "River Valley's Got Talent!"
8/23/2023	
8/23/2023	Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University
8/30/2023	Chuck Rickard-Little Rock, National Weather Service
8/30/2023	Sam Strasner-Arkansas Tech University
8/30/2023	Susan Colles-Pope County Master Gardners
9/6/2023	Jim Reynolds-Little Rock, National Weather Service
9/6/2023	Celia Bell-Yell County Fair
5/0/2025	

9/6/2023	Amanda Carter-Pope County Fair Pageant
9/6/2023	Christi Graham-Russellville Advertising & Promotion
9/6/2023	Harry Komprood-Disabled American Veterans
9/13/2023	Eric Green-National Weather Service, Little Rock
9/13/2023	Hannah Hatchett-Johnson County Fall-Fest
9/13/2023	Tom Hughes-VFW, POW/MIA Ceremony
	KC Carroll-Pope County Fair "River Valley's Got Talent!"
9/13/2023	
9/13/2023	Nikki Stone-Russ Bus
9/13/2023	Ryan Taylor-Blame Wayne, The Movie
9/13/2023	Jimmy Clark-U of O Sports Complex
	Fe Barton & Sue Virden-Dover Public Education Foundation
9/20/2023	
9/20/2023	Travis Simpson-Local Author
9/20/2023	Carl Kirtley & Darren Pool-Warriors Keep
	Odalis Garcia
9/20/2023	Russellville Chamber of Commerce
	Fred Teague
9/20/2023	Russellville Mayor
9/27/2023	Rhonda Hawkins-Arkansas Tech, ASBTDC
	Wendy Wells & Alejandro Reyes-Hispanic Heritage Festival
9/27/2023	
9/27/2023	Danielle Housenick-Movies in the park
9/27/2023	Tom Hughes-VFW Freedom Fest
9/27/2023	Gina Skelton & Heather Williams-Cyclone Dig Pink